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Disclaimer 

 

The information contained herein has been prepared using information available to JSC “OGK-2”( hereinafter - OGK-2 or the 

Company) at the time of preparation of the presentation. Since making a presentation, on the activities of OGK-2 and the content 

of the presentation could affect the external or other factors. In addition all relevant information about OGK-2 may not be included 

in this presentation. No representation or warranty, expressed or implied, is made as to the accuracy, completeness or reliability of 

the information.  

Any forward looking information herein has been prepared on the basis of a number of assumptions which may prove to be 

incorrect. Forward looking statements, by the nature, involve risk and uncertainty. OGK-2 cautions that actual results may differ 

materially from those expressed or implied in such statements. Reference should be made to the most recent Annual Report for a 

description of the major risk factors.  

This presentation does not constitute or form part of any advertisement of securities, any offer or invitation to sell or issue or any 

solicitation of any offer to purchase or subscribe for, any shares in OGK-2, nor shall it or any part of it nor the fact of its 

presentation or distribution form the basis of, or be relied on in connection with, any contract or investment decision. 
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OGK-2: Operational and Financial Highlights 

Operational Highlights1 Financial Highlights, mn RUR 

1. Management report data. 

2. Data for 9M 2011 was restated as if the reorganization of OGK-2 and OGK-6 had been completed by January 1, 2010.  

3. EBITDA = Operating profit + Depreciation and Amortization 

    
9M2011 

(restated2) 
9M2012 Change 

Revenue 78,875    76,222    -3.4% 

Operating Expenses (75,695)  (71,995)    -4.9% 

Other Operating Expenses (119)    (40)    -65.5% 

Operating Profit 3,061    4,186    +36.8% 

EBITDA3 5,801    7,747    +33.5% 

Net Finance Income (Costs) (1,067)    (2,015)    
-948 mn 

RUR 

Profit for the Period 1,976    1,751    -11.4% 

    
9M2011 

(restated) 9M2012 Change 

Electricity Output, mn kWh 59,479 56,240 -5.4% 

Effective Electricity Output Without 

Regard to Financial Operations, mn 

kWh 

63,335 59,833 -5.5% 

Heat Output, thousand Gcal 4,268 3,987 -6.6% 

Fuel Rate on Electricity, g/kWh 354.6 354.4 -0.1% 

Fuel Rate on Heat, kg/Gcal 153.5 154.5 +0.7% 

Installed Capacity Utilization 

Factor, % 
50.6 47.5 -6.1 p.p. 
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OGK-2: Revenue 

2009201020092010

Revenue Structure, mn RUR Electricity Sales Structure for the 

WEM1 for 9M20122 

1. Wholesale market for electricity and power 

2. Management report data 

Electricity and Capacity Revenue 

Structure for the WEM1 for 9M20122 

        Parameter 9М2012 

Average Electricity Price, RUR/MWh  909 

Average Heat Tariff, RUR/Gcal  562.3 

Average price for new capacity, RUR/MW per month 254,707.6 

Average price for old capacity, RUR/MW per month  112,079.1 

Prices and Tariffs1 

16%

84%

Regulated Market Free Market

75,918   73,078   

2,273   
2,252   

684   
892   

9М2011 9М2012

Other sales

Heat Sales

Electricity and
Capacity Sales

78,875

76,222

75%

25%

Electricity Capacity
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OGK-2: Operating Expenses 

20092010

Operating Expenses Structure, mn RUR 

47,334   45,571   

6,698   
6,543   

5,583   
5,066   

2,740   
3,561   

13,340   
11,254   

9М2011 9М2012

Other

Depreciation and
Amortization

Personnel Expences

Purchased Electricity,
Capacity and Heat

Fuel

Всего 71,995
Всего 75,695
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OGK-2: EBITDA and Profit 

EBITDA1, mn RUR Profit Bridge in 9M2012, mn RUR 

1. EBITDA =  Operating Profit + Depreciation and Amortization 

5,801

7,747

9М2011 9М2012

+33.5%

4,186

+131

1,751

-2,146

-420

Operating profit Finance Income Finance Costs Income Tax Profit for the
Period
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OGK-2: Debt 

Debt Structure, mn RUR Net Debt, mn RUR1 

10 00010 000

5,602

117   

27,168

20,278   

31 December, 2011 30 September, 2012

Non-current Debt

Current Debt and
Current Portion of
Non-current Debt

-38% Total 20,395
Total 32,770

32,411

20,040

5,900
7,846

5.49

2.55

0,00

1,00

2,00

3,00

4,00

5,00

6,00

0

5 000

10 000

15 000

20 000

25 000

30 000

35 000

31 December, 2011 30 September, 2012

Net Debt for the
End of Period

EBITDA for 12
months

Net Debt/EBITDA
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1. Net debt = Total amount of borrowings + Trade and other payables less Cash and cash equivalents 

2. EBITDA for 12 months, ended September  30, 2012 =  EBITDA for 2011 +  EBITDA for 9M 2012 – EBITDA for 9 M 2011  
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Thank You For Your Attention! 

 

IR contacts: 

 

Alina Rassmagina 

Tel.: +7 (495) 428-54-28, ext. 2423 

Email: RassmaginaAZ@ogk2.ru 

 

 

 

 

 


